

r
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14164/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2007 in MAT No. 63/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHARAT BHUSHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATIBA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Bahl,Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Matta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sekher Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Girish K.Kaul, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master